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	Contact Person

Point of Contact For

Phone

Email Address

Susan Knisely
Senior Director of Transit Safety and Security
Transit Safety and Security, ISAC

(202) 366-6577

Susan.Knisely@fta.dot.gov
Harry Saporta 
Director, Office of Safety & Security
Bus Safety, Rail State Safety Oversight, Drug and Alcohol, NTD

(202) 366-2896

Harry.Saporta@fta.dot.gov
Vicki Bellet 
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Clearinghouse, Website, Drug and Alcohol, InfraGard

(202) 366-2780

Vicki.Bellet@fta.dot.gov
Lewis Clopton 
Director of Research Management,
Office of Research Management
TCRP, Security Design Standards

(202) 366-4035

research@fta.dot.gov
Rhonda Crawley 
Senior Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Chemical/Bioterrorism detection and response

(202) 366-4035

research@fta.dot.gov
Brian Cronin
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Emergency Communications

(202) 366-4035

research@fta.dot.gov
Carole Ferguson 
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Security Review Program

(202) 366-0219

Carole.Ferguson@fta.dot.gov
Roy Field 
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Rail State Safety Oversight

(202) 366-0197

Roy.Field@fta.dot.gov
Jerry Fisher 
Senior Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Shared Track, Rail State Safety Oversight

(202) 366-1651

Jerry.Fisher@fta.dot.gov
Amy Jernigan 
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Bus Safety, NTD, Safety Data Task Force, Drug and Alcohol

(202) 366-6475

Amy.Jernigan@fta.dot.gov
Iyon Lyles 
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Child Safety, Drug and Alcohol, Operation Lifesaver

(202) 366-2010

Iyon.Lyles@fta.dot.gov
Dave Martin
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Transit Security, Transit Watch

(202) 366-3525

David.Martin@fta.dot.gov
Sean Ricketson 
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Credentialing, background checks, transportation worker ID Center

(202) 366-4035

research@fta.dot.gov
Edith Rodano 
Transit Security
Training, Security

(202) 366-0191

Edith.Rodano@fta.dot.gov
Mark Snider 
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Drug and Alcohol

(202) 366-1080

Mark.Snider@fta.dot.gov
Michael Taborn
Transit Safety & Security Specialist
Safety and Security Training, Transit Security

(202) 366-3526

Michael.Taborn@fta.dot.gov

	
	


